Annex |

Information of the Redevelopment Projects for which
Acquisition and Rehousing Work was completed by the URA
in the Financial Years from 2010-11 to 2019-20

No. of households at the time
of the Freezing Survey

No. of households offered

rehousing or compensation (only
applicable to tenants and non-

Financial Proiect cod d -
year roject code and name owner-occupiers)
@) | (i) | @ii) | (iv) | Total | (v) | (vi) | (vii) | (viii) | (i) [ (X)
TKT/2/001
2010/11 321810 0 114 (30| O 1 38 0| 22
Fuk Tsun Street/Pine Street
Project
TKW/1/001
2011/12 15 (118 ] 6 1 140 | 34 | 3 0 61 0| 12
Chi Kiang Street/Ha
Heung Road Project
H18 (Site B)
2011/12 65 | 64 | O 4 133 1 8 0 38 0| 11
Peel Street/Graham Street
Project
K28
2011/12 89 | 54| 6 7 156 | 12 | 1 0 37 0 3
Sai Yee Street Project
MTK/1/001
2011/12 23 186 | 3 0 112 ( 38 | O 0 29 0| 19
Pak Tai Street/Mok
Cheong Street Project
SSP/3/001
2013/14 8 [ 50 | 7 4 69 17 | 0 0 10 0121
Shun Ning Road Project
K7 (Development Areas 2,
3and 4)
2013/14 659 (154 | 58 | 69 | 940 | 62 | 6 0 98 0| 19

Kwun Tong Town Centre
Project




Financial
year

Project code and name

No. of households at the time
of the Freezing Survey

No. of households offered

rehousing or compensation (only
applicable to tenants and non-

owner-occupiers)

(i)

(i)

(iil)

(iv)

Total

v)

(viy [ (vii) | (viii)

(ix)

)

2013/14

MTK/1/002

San Shan Road/Pau Chung
Street Project

34

71

116

34

12

2014/15

DL-1:SSP

229A-G, Hai Tan Street
Project

32

26

58

13

2014/15

MK/01

Shanghai Street/Argyle
Street Project

13

40

59

17

27

2014/15

TKW/1/002

Ma Tau Wai Road/Chun
Tin Street Project

50

196

33

283

57

16 0 62 0

106

2014/15

SSP/1/003-005

Hai Tan Street/Kweilin
Street & Pei Ho Street
Project

114

412

27

16

569

220

16 0 55 0

250

2014/15

SSP-014

Fuk Wing Street Project

14

96

110

48

16

2014/15

TKT/2/002

Anchor Street/ Fuk Tsun
Street Project

25

83

114

33

20

2014/15

KC-006

Pak Tai Street/San Shan
Road Project

41

88

131

42

15

2015/16

H14

Sai Wan Ho Street Project

In 2005, the Hong Kong Housing Society was responsible for the
acquisition and rehousing arrangement for the project.
On November 23, 2011, the follow-up work on the units that were not
yet acquired in the industrial building was returned to the URA. The




No. of households at the time
of the Freezing Survey

No. of households offered

rehousing or compensation (only
applicable to tenants and non-

Financial Proiect cod d -
year roject code and name owner-occupiers)
@ | (i) | @ii) | (iv) | Total | (v) | (vi) | (vii) | (viii) | (i) [ (X)
URA does not have information on the residential units and occupiers
information of the project.
H18 (Sites A and C)
2015/16 93 | 74| 1 9 177 6 6 0 46 0 8
Peel Street/Graham Street
Project
DL-8:KC
2015/16 27 | 39 1 0 67 12 | 0 0 15 0 6
Kai Ming Street Project
KC-007
2015/16 Kowloon City 34 11441 9 2 189 [ 70 | 4 0 83 0 8
Road/Sheung Heung Road
Project
DL-2:SSP
2015/16 ) 34 17411 0 109 [ 31 | 1 0 12 0| 12
205-211A, Hai Tan Street
Project
DL-3:YTM
2015/16 ) 46 | 80 | 1 1 128 [ 49 | O 0 13 0 8
Pine Street/Oak Street
Project
K1
2015/16 ) o 6 (21| 0 | 36 63 15| 0 1 43 0 0
Nga Tsin Wai Village
Project
DL-4:SSP
2015/16 ] 22 18| 0 0 111 | 39 | 2 0 25 0| 12
Kowloon Road/Kiu Yam
Street Project
DL-5:SSP
2016/17 103 (109 | 15 | 8 235 | 73 | 7 0 25 0| 12

Tung Chau Street/Kweilin
Street Project




No. of households offered
No. of households at the time | rehousing or compensation (only

Financial of the Freezing Survey applicable to tenants and non-
Project code and name owner-occupiers)
year
(@) | (i) | @iii) | (iv) | Total | (v) [ (vi) | (vii) | (viii) | (ix) | (X)
DL-6:YTM
2016/17 29 | 32| 5| 2|68 |2]|3]0 11 | 0 | 5
Fuk Chak Street/Li Tak
Street Project
YTM-010
2016/17 Reclamation 49 | 225 13| 2 | 289 | 93 | 7 5 72 10| 22
Street/Shantung Street
Project
SSP-016
2017/18 42 113926 | 5 | 212 | 78 | 8 [ 19 | 24 | O | 19
Castle Peak Road/Un Chau
Street Project
DL-10:KT
2018/19 54 | 99 4 3 160 | 51 6 13 18 0 7
Hang On Street Project
DL-11:YTM
2018/19 35 | 29 2 0 66 29 2 0 4 0 3
Ash Street Project
SSP-015
2019/20 ) ] 26 | 82 | 10| 4 | 122 |40 | 6 | 4 11 | 6 | 18
Tonkin Street/Fuk Wing
Street Project
Legend:
(1) Owner-occupiers
(i) Domestic tenants
(iii) Occupiers of rooftop structures
(iv) Others
(v) Rehoused in the public rental housing units provided by the Hong Kong Housing
Authority
(vi) Rehoused in the public rental housing units provided by the Hong Kong Housing
Society
(vii) Rehoused in the units of the URA’s rehousing blocks
(viii) Offered the ex-gratia allowance by the URA
(ix) Offered a special ex-gratia allowance by the URA the amount of which is equivalent

to three times the ex-gratia allowance offered by the Lands Department on resumption




()

Note:

(because they were not eligible for the ex-gratia allowance for reasons such as having
alternative accommodation)

Offered a special ex-gratia allowance by the URA the amount of which is equivalent
to two times the ex-gratia allowance offered by the Lands Department on resumption
(because they moved in after the date of the Freezing Survey or due to other reasons)

The above rehousing or compensation arrangement is only applicable to eligible
tenants and non-owner-occupiers. Some of the tenants and non-owner-occupiers
registered at the time of the Freezing Survey might not be eligible for the rehousing
or compensation provided by the URA due to various reasons. As such, the number
of households at the time of the Freezing Survey would not equal to the number of
households offered rehousing or compensation.



