Information of the Redevelopment Projects for which Acquisition and Rehousing Work was completed by the URA in the Financial Years from 2010-11 to 2019-20

Financial year	Project code and name				s at th	e time vey	No. of households offered rehousing or compensation (only applicable to tenants and non- owner-occupiers)						
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	Total	(v)	(vi)	(vii)	(viii)	(ix)	(x)	
2010/11	TKT/2/001 Fuk Tsun Street/Pine Street Project	32	82	0	0	114	30	0	1	38	0	22	
2011/12	TKW/1/001 Chi Kiang Street/Ha Heung Road Project	15	118	6	1	140	34	3	0	61	0	12	
2011/12	H18 (Site B) Peel Street/Graham Street Project	65	64	0	4	133	1	8	0	38	0	11	
2011/12	K28 Sai Yee Street Project	89	54	6	7	156	12	1	0	37	0	3	
2011/12	MTK/1/001 Pak Tai Street/Mok Cheong Street Project	23	86	3	0	112	38	0	0	29	0	19	
2013/14	SSP/3/001 Shun Ning Road Project	8	50	7	4	69	17	0	0	10	0	21	
2013/14	K7 (Development Areas 2, 3 and 4) Kwun Tong Town Centre Project	659	154	58	69	940	62	6	0	98	0	19	

Financial year	Project code and name				s at th	e time vey	reh	No. of households offered rehousing or compensation (only applicable to tenants and non- owner-occupiers)					
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	Total	(v)	(vi)	(vii)	(viii)	(ix)	(x)	
	MTK/1/002												
2013/14	San Shan Road/Pau Chung Street Project	34	71	5	6	116	34	4	0	27	0	12	
	DL-1:SSP												
2014/15	229A-G, Hai Tan Street Project	32	26	0	0	58	13	0	0	6	0	9	
	MK/01												
2014/15	Shanghai Street/Argyle Street Project	13	40	6	0	59	17	0	0	9	0	27	
	TKW/1/002												
2014/15	Ma Tau Wai Road/Chun Tin Street Project	50	196	33	4	283	57	16	0	62	0	106	
	SSP/1/003-005												
2014/15	Hai Tan Street/Kweilin Street & Pei Ho Street Project	114	412	27	16	569	220	16	0	55	0	250	
	SSP-014												
2014/15	Fuk Wing Street Project	14	96	0	0	110	48	1	0	11	0	16	
	TKT/2/002												
2014/15	Anchor Street/ Fuk Tsun Street Project	25	83	2	4	114	33	0	1	25	0	20	
	KC-006												
2014/15	Pak Tai Street/San Shan Road Project	41	88	0	2	131	42	5	0	30	0	15	
	H14	In	2005	the U	ng K	ng Hou	sing C	ociety	was ro	enoneib ¹	le for f	he	
2015/16	Sai Wan Ho Street Project	In 2005, the Hong Kong Housing Society was responsible for the acquisition and rehousing arrangement for the project. On November 23, 2011, the follow-up work on the units that were not yet acquired in the industrial building was returned to the URA. The										e not	

Financial year	Project code and name	No. of households at the time of the Freezing Survey						No. of households offered rehousing or compensation (only applicable to tenants and non- owner-occupiers)						
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	Total	(v)	(vi)	(vii)	(viii)	(ix)	(x)		
		URA does not have information on the residential units and occupiers information of the project.												
2015/16	H18 (Sites A and C) Peel Street/Graham Street Project	93	74	1	9	177	6	6	0	46	0	8		
2015/16	DL-8:KC Kai Ming Street Project	27	39	1	0	67	12	0	0	15	0	6		
2015/16	KC-007 Kowloon City Road/Sheung Heung Road Project	34	144	9	2	189	70	4	0	83	0	8		
2015/16	DL-2:SSP 205-211A, Hai Tan Street Project	34	74	1	0	109	31	1	0	12	0	12		
2015/16	DL-3:YTM Pine Street/Oak Street Project	46	80	1	1	128	49	0	0	13	0	8		
2015/16	K1 Nga Tsin Wai Village Project	6	21	0	36	63	15	0	1	43	0	0		
2015/16	DL-4:SSP Kowloon Road/Kiu Yam Street Project	22	89	0	0	111	39	2	0	25	0	12		
2016/17	DL-5:SSP Tung Chau Street/Kweilin Street Project	103	109	15	8	235	73	7	0	25	0	12		

Financial year	Project code and name			sehold 'reezin		e time vey	No. of households offered rehousing or compensation (only applicable to tenants and non- owner-occupiers)						
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	Total	(v)	(vi)	(vii)	(viii)	(ix)	(x)	
	DL-6:YTM												
2016/17	Fuk Chak Street/Li Tak Street Project	29	32	5	2	68	20	3	0	11	0	5	
	YTM-010												
2016/17	Reclamation Street/Shantung Street Project	49	225	13	2	289	93	7	5	72	0	22	
	SSP-016												
2017/18	Castle Peak Road/Un Chau Street Project	42	139	26	5	212	78	8	19	24	0	19	
2019/10	DL-10:KT	5.4	99	4	2	160	<i>5</i> 1		12	10	0	7	
2018/19	Hang On Street Project	54	99	4	3	160	51	6	13	18	0	7	
2018/19	DL-11:YTM	35	29	2	0	66	29	2	0	4	0	3	
2018/19	Ash Street Project	33	29	2	U	00	29	2	U	4	U	3	
	SSP-015												
2019/20	Tonkin Street/Fuk Wing Street Project	26	82	10	4	122	40	6	4	11	6	18	

Legend:

- (i) Owner-occupiers
- (ii) Domestic tenants
- (iii) Occupiers of rooftop structures
- (iv) Others
- (v) Rehoused in the public rental housing units provided by the Hong Kong Housing Authority
- (vi) Rehoused in the public rental housing units provided by the Hong Kong Housing Society
- (vii) Rehoused in the units of the URA's rehousing blocks
- (viii) Offered the ex-gratia allowance by the URA
- (ix) Offered a special ex-gratia allowance by the URA the amount of which is equivalent to three times the ex-gratia allowance offered by the Lands Department on resumption

- (because they were not eligible for the ex-gratia allowance for reasons such as having alternative accommodation)
- (x) Offered a special ex-gratia allowance by the URA the amount of which is equivalent to two times the ex-gratia allowance offered by the Lands Department on resumption (because they moved in after the date of the Freezing Survey or due to other reasons)

Note: The above rehousing or compensation arrangement is only applicable to eligible tenants and non-owner-occupiers. Some of the tenants and non-owner-occupiers registered at the time of the Freezing Survey might not be eligible for the rehousing or compensation provided by the URA due to various reasons. As such, the number of households at the time of the Freezing Survey would not equal to the number of households offered rehousing or compensation.